~ v||etra®

Milwaukee District West Line & Union Pacific Northwest Line
Spring Awakening Added/Modified Service —June 7 through June 9

In anticipation of large crowds, the MDW and UPNW lines will run added/modified service for Spring
Awakening. Passengers will be able to shuttle from the concert venue to either the Elgin or Barrington Stations.

The Milwaukee District West Line will run an extra train departing Elgin at 11:30 pm each night.

The Union Pacific Northwest Line will hold the last train inbound on Saturday to allow passengers added time to
shuttle to Barrington. See below for added/modified service.

Milwaukee District West Line Union Pacific Northwest Line
June 7,8,9 June 8
from Elgin WX02 from Harvard 732
Iv. Elgin 11:30 PM Iv. Harvard 10:20 PM
National St 11:32 PM McHenry Np
Bartlett 11:40 PM Woodstock 10:33 PM
Hanover Park 11:43 PM Crystal Lake 10:45 PM
Schaumburg 11:47 PM Pingree Road 10:48 PM
Roselle 11:52 PM Cary 10:53 PM
Medinah 11:54 PM Fox River Grove 10:56 PM
Itasca 11:58 PM Barrington 11:03 PM
Wood Dale 12:02 AM Palatine 11:10 PM
Bensenville 12:06 AM Arlington Park 11:14 PM
Mannheim J Arlington Heights 11:17 PM
Franklin Park 12:12 AM Mt. Prospect 11:22 PM
River Grove 12:15 AM Cumberland 11:25 PM
Elmwood Park 12:18 AM Des Plaines 11:29 PM
Mont Clare 12:20 AM Dee Road 11:33 PM
Mars J Park Ridge 11:36 PM
Galewood 12:22 AM Edison Park 11:39 PM
Hanson Park J Norwood Park 11:42 PM
Grand/Cicero N Gladstone Park N
Western Ave. 12:32 AM Jefferson Park 11:46 PM
ar. ChicagoUnion Station 12:54 AM Irving Park 11:50 PM
Clybourn 11:57 PM
ar. Chicago OTC 12:08 AM

o All regular service will also operate.
e Additional schedule information is available at www.metrarail.com and the Ventra mobile app.

Page 1of1 6/3/2019


http://www.metrarail.com/

